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Tung Wah Group of Hospitals - TUNGPO

Version 01.07.2025
RE=FRHE SGragE (REER)
TWGHSs TungPo Multi-Purpose Hall (Black Box Theatre)

BHEEFE (2025/2026 BAEU4ERE )
Price List (2025/2026 Financial Year)

FfHAIHHA Rental Period 1/4/2025 - 31/3/2026

| {5 FH &8 Booking Sessions”

4FH]7 One Session = 4 /)\NI% Hours, 10:00 — 14:00; 14:00 — 18:00; 18:00 — 22:00

4#FH One Day = 3 fj Sessions (10:00 — 22:00)

Gizha bl

Nature of Hire

1) #oersE / B8 / EH (GER - SREEESGEERE)

REEHE D - F - HOSIR EASH
Not including any light, sound and stage related service and equipment charge Basic Venue Charge
NEFERAT A&

No technician included

Technical Rehearsal / Ceremony / Performance (Dance, Musical Performance, Drama, etc.)
Fitf# Includes:

#£ 4 Stage: 6m ([ W) x 4m (3% D) x 0.6m (15 H)

130 SRS ENB a7 (EREBTTZHHIIE)

130 movable audience chairs (user-arranged)

HEZM - Bibl 4 Smapok CREERESs - HE R aTHEEER)

Sound system with 4 wireless mics (not including sound operator, user can only adjust volume themselves)
9 fESHIL 13A BIFHERE - TIFR R2 R

9 Independent 13Amp sockets, working light and air-conditioning

HK$10,000/ H Day

2) Ifed5 /| ialE /| @FF

Workshop / Seminar / Conference, etc.
Fcf Includes:

3)

4)

#£ 4 Stage: 6m ([ W) x 4m (3% D) x 0.6m (15 H)

120 SRS ENBU A T (EHEBTTZHHIE)

120 movable audience chairs (User-arranged seats)

FHZY - FCbl 4 Smapok CFEfREs - EHRERTETHETER)

Sound system with 4 wireless mics (not including sound operator, user can only adjust volume themselves)
9 {EFEIT. 13A BIRHAE - TR SR

9 Independent 13Amp sockets, working light and air-conditioning

HKS$5,000/ €fi Session

&BE (Fee2ing/ BREASH)

Rehearsal (No participants/ audience shall enter the venue)
ECf#§ Includes:

(=03

%24 Stage: 6m ([ W) x 4m (3% D) x 0.6m (= H)

9 fEfEIL 13A BEIFHHRE - TIRE K2R

9 Independent 13Amp sockets, working light and air-conditioning
TEESAE ~ KT AB - FE8 - RO/ 5@

No venue staff, technical staff, sound and/or lighting equipment

HKS$3,000/ ffi Session

Occupancy
AREAEIIRTS - St REREEME - 2 A R ERR S - HK$1,000/ £fi Session

The session does not include any service. Occupancy is intended for the users to retain the stage setting. Entering of the

space is generally not allowed during the period.
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Tung Wah Group of Hospitals - TUNGPO

Version 01.07.2025
#sF Remarks:

Ya:] B3k Booking and Payment

1 2E / IRpAERS (FrARSSSFIIEIRE ) - BURFHSE KRS T A AW ST B (NS S BRSNS B )
Charitable/Non-Profit-Making organizations (with IR88), The Government of the HKSAR and the registered schools in Hong Kong are entitled to a discount
offer for basic venue charge, not including the charges for service and equipment.

2. WIEEEAEZ TR AERCHIESIREE - FHIRIESH RO EAVERMIEN o SR R 8 A R 14 R NS o A0fEF HHHELE

SEPEL M HHAREREN R 14K HSEE AN BEIUAEGE R FRSEERIE 7 RGN 2% - 2068 H B AR SEER0E HIHRERER 2 7 X HsEEANeE
JEHEAERFAE SRR 3 RSS2 - WHFEARGENEE H AN 28 M - MARAEASGE SRR - RO ERERHR - AT AR
BRATORIG - AR TTEA -
Applicant should complete the "Venue Application Form" for the venue reservation. Total fee should be paid by the applicant within 14 days after the invoice
has been issued. The applicant should pay the full payment within 7 days after receiving TungPo’s confirmation notice if the first date of using the venue is
less than 14 days. The applicant should pay the full payment within 3 days after receiving TungPo’s confirmation notice if the first date of using the venue is
less than 7 days. The venue reservation will be treated as invalid if the applicant fails to pay all the fee within the specified date without notice or a reasonable
explanation and all paid fees and deposits are non-refundable without further notice.

#5585 Venue Usage Guidelines
3. S AIENIS0 N B TEA B K SEE -

The venue can only accommodate 150 people, including staff and participants.

4. WHFERCHEAHERE LN - SRS GUIENREE -

Please ask TungPo’s staff if the stage needed to be dismantled. Additional service fee will be charged.

5. BREGEACASN > AL (EETFHE - TEABKBR) BENSENE - AFEH > FETRPHE SR =TT EEINE 2 -
No eating and drinking are allowed for user, crews and audiences unless approved by TungPo, TungPo will charge additional cleaning fees HK$3,000 to user for
any violation.

6. NIHET 4/NEF CRE 4 /NRFIRME 4 /NEEET)
AEach session is 4 hours. (less than 4 hours will be charged as 4 hours.)

7. AIFETEHE R LR - HI_E /PO FE 1005 ( 09:00-10:00 ) » SR U — T T - I AR TEAE ol 1A FI E - BN 11089 28 111 22:00-23:00)
FCHR S — T o HHUEG E110F (23:00) BATEAEIRTS - FrA 5 A & 0 JEmEs -
For early booking before the morning session, which is 9am to 10am (09:00-10:00), HK$1000 will be charged. For prolong booking after the night session,
which is 10pm to 11pm (22:00-23:00), HK$1000 will be charged. No service will be provided after 11pm, all users must leave at 11pm.

8. LIEUi/MINg/g#%E  HACERKEERZGIIE -

Workshop, Seminar, Conference, etc.: Functions which are classified as non-entertainment by the TungPo Chief Manager.

ZESMEE / Additional Charges
9. AUEEARTEHERS - L - s  HTESESFUEIUE - I UL AR 10% -

If there are any commodities, souvenirs, food, beverage, and alcoholic drinks sales for the event, prior approval from TungPo is required, and the venue will
charge 10% of the total gross sales.

10. A EEHAE e R R R R RS Y P AR B P R AR S T R s (AEHR/EER) - SR R -
TungPo will charge on the captioned if there are any non-booking organization brand(s) (e.g. sponsors brand or any advertisements displayed in the event
(e.g. banners/posters).

11 4SS I EREERY « 5T BYSE  BEOEELHE - SUEGUEEING 2

TungPo may charge an additional cleaning fee, if there are cheering items, brochure, food or drmks distribution in the event.

2025/2026 Financial Year Promotion
& YEEER 60 /NFELLE > EARUTE R E 8 T -

Enjoy 20% discount with 60 consecutive booking hours or more.
& UEGEEA 84 /NIFELL | EEARUGE RIS 7 4T -

Enjoy 30% discount with 84 consecutive booking hours or more.
& AUHEEEH] 168 /NFECLAE o BRI TR 6 4T

Enjoy 40% discount with 168 consecutive booking hours or more.

5 Remarks:
- IEERE VBRI AU - S EIEARSMNRS R B A TH R A -
The promotion is applicable to basic venue charge of the Multi-Purpose Hall only, not including the extra charges for service and equipment.
= BHANFEHRHE -
The promotion is applied to all parties.
- IEERECR B A B ER OO - WREE=Re BRI - 22 / JRAFIERS - BUSTRRS R SR B -

The offer cannot be used in conjunction with other promotion offers, such as TWGHs internal parties, Charitable/Non-Profit-Making organizations, The Government of the

HKSAR and the registered schools in Hong Kong etc.
- {EEHAE % 31/3/2026 -
Promotion period: until 31/3/2026.
AR B AR RN PSS RRA AL AR — 2 - AP SChRA R A -

If there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions of these Terms and Conditions, the Chinese version shall prevail.
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> TungWathupcfHoprmlx TUNGPO Version 01072025
‘HFH Charges For Service And Equipment
IEHH Item IE Charge st Remarks
rEngEs HKS3,500 /% provision FOHEME * 6Kk (F) x4k () x06Kk (&)
Dismantling Stage ! AP Stage Size: 6m(W) x 4m(D) x 0.6m(H)
AR
FEFR RS S e DU REH F & B TS 4
(P EHELRIES) HKS$2,000 /H day Only providing the Basic Stage Light for connecting the
Basic Stage Light ! S
(Without operator) bring-in lighting system of user
LGN [ FE M R A —/ N R BB
7 LRI B One hour meal break is required between each session
Stage Light Operat HK$3,500 /H day ¥R(T B R RA E
age g perator Operator will only operate the eX|st|ng lighting equipment
at the venue
NIA2 a N éu RS
Ej‘ckg HKS1,000 JH day KTEE@JE@F’%H%UEE . ‘
Face Light The brightness cannot be adjusted during the event
pea I3 N
HEARRMER HK$4,000 /H day /
Sound System Operator
fIELRIR
AR M %#‘. . HK$200 FHEXZ . . /
Additional Wireless Mic per day for 1 wireless mic
P R Ao
EIFERE A 3.74 2K 2.13 2K
(T\&%iﬂ’?ﬁ) HKS1,000 JH day s Z NI K (FED x K (=)
Projector & Screen Projection screen’s size: 3.74m(W) x 2.13m(H)
(Without operator)
AN ﬁm”m?g,
%D%Z. 58 HKS1,000 /H day Model: Roland RD-2000, 88 keys
Stage Piano
140 © eI, ~ 5T
HKS1,000 B0 }f:iﬁf@uu. alE 3
such as cheering items, brochure etc.
HINERE a
/3% performance or ceremony
Additional Cleaning Fee
140« 4K ~ BNERESS
HKS3,000 Bign « 450 ~ SHNERE S

such as confetti, eating and drinking etc.

*FEENBHEAT—EH NI IR eEs b - SO ESCRAE FR B H BRI Reashs - MR & EETHUEL 10% 505 NI g « **
** Any additional service or equipment requested within one week before the event, TungPo may not be able to provide relevant service and
equipment, and will charge an additional 10% surcharge for each item. **




